



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6781 of 2021

MOHAN SINGH BHATT **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/03/2026	Mr. Shrwan Kumar Chandel, learned Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State. Post this matter on 15th of April, 2026. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to file their reply positively on or before the next date of hearing. On that day i.e. 15.04.2026, respondent Nos. 3 & 4 shall appear before this Court through Video Conferencing at 2.30 p.m. Learned counsel for the State as well as Registry of this Court is also directed to communicate this order to respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Application (I. A. No. 01 of 2021) for grant of Interim relief is dismissed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	