



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6781 of 2021

MOHAN SINGH BHATT versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

<p>15.04.2026</p>	<p>Mr. Sharwan Kumar Chandel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. T.L. Bareth, P.L. for the State/respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4.</p> <p>Pursuant to order dated 11.03.2026, Chief Executive Officer, Janpad Panchayat, Pandaria is present through virtual mode.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate would submit that Chief Executive Officer, Zila Panchayat, Kabirdham was duly communicated for his appearance through video conferencing.</p> <p>Despite due communication of order dated 11.03.2026, respondent No. 3/ Chief Executive Officer, Zila Panchayat, Kabirdham has not marked his presence through video conferencing.</p> <p>Chief Executive Officer, Zila Panchayat, Kabirdham shall appear</p>
--------------------------	---

before this Court tomorrow i.e. on 16.04.2026 at 10:30 am sharp.

It is informed by Mr. Shadangi, return has already been filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4.

Call this matter on **16.04.2026**.

**Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge**